

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 2519

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend House Bill 2519 as follows:

3 on page 1, line 1, by replacing "a performing arts school"
4 with "an academy for performing, visual, and cultural arts";
5 and

6 on page 1, line 5, by replacing "Performing Arts School" with
7 "Academy for Performing, Visual, and Cultural Arts"; and

8 on page 1, lines 10 and 11, by deleting "in the expressive
9 areas of Dance, Music, and Theatre"; and

10 on page 1, line 19, by deleting "performing"; and

11 on page 1, line 23, by replacing "Performing Arts School"
12 with "Academy for Performing, Visual, and Cultural Arts"; and

13 on page 1, line 25, by replacing "the various performing arts
14 areas" with "the performing, visual, or cultural arts"; and

15 on page 1, line 29, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

16 on page 1, line 31, by deleting "performing"; and

17 on page 2, line 3, by deleting "performing"; and

18 on page 2, line 4, after the period, by inserting "The visual
19 arts program shall include painting, weaving, pottery, silk

1 screen design, and sculpture. The performing arts program
2 shall include performances in theaters, operas, television,
3 colleges, schools, and federal, State, and local programs.";
4 and
5 on page 2, line 5, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and
6 on page 2, line 6, by deleting "performing"; and
7 on page 2, line 8, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and
8 on page 2, line 11, by deleting "performing"; and
9 on page 2, line 13, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and
10 on page 2, line 17, by deleting "performing"; and
11 on page 2, line 18, by deleting "components of Dance, Music,
12 and Theatre"; and
13 on page 2, line 19, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and
14 on page 2, line 20, after "State", by inserting "and the
15 world"; and
16 on page 2, line 22, by deleting "performing"; and
17 on page 2, line 23, by deleting "performing"; and
18 on page 2, line 27, by deleting "performing"; and
19 on page 2, line 32, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and
20 on page 2, line 33, by deleting "performing"; and
21 on page 3, line 4, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and
22 on page 3, line 7, by deleting "performing"; and
23 on page 3, line 12, by deleting "performing"; and
24 on page 3, lines 15 and 16, by replacing "Performing Arts
25 School" with "Academy for Performing, Visual, and Cultural

1 Arts"; and

2 on page 3, line 16, by replacing "a performing" with "an";

3 and

4 on page 3, line 18, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

5 on page 3, line 24, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

6 on page 3, line 32, by replacing "Performing Arts School"

7 with "Academy for Performing, Visual, and Cultural Arts"; and

8 on page 4, line 5, by replacing "each of the performing" with

9 "the"; and

10 on page 4, line 6, by deleting "components of Dance, Music,

11 and Theatre"; and

12 on page 4, line 33, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

13 on page 5, line 11, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

14 on page 5, line 27, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

15 on page 5, line 32, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

16 on page 6, line 4, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

17 on page 6, line 20, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

18 on page 6, line 29, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

19 on page 6, line 33, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

20 on page 7, line 1, by replacing "school" with "Academy"; and

21 on page 7, line 5, by replacing "school" with "Academy".